Decision No./ 3 74-2.

BEFO’%E TEE RAILRO0LD COLLISSION OF THE STLTE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of )

CENTRAL COUNTISS GAS COMPANY for an )

oxder authorizing the issue ard sale ) Application
of 100,000 shoares of its preferred ) Jumbex
and./or somzon capital stock of a par g 9825

value of S1.00 per ahare
o Hunter, for Applicaﬂ‘. @/M I

2 INIONXN

3Y TEE COMMISSION :

| In this application Contral Counties Gas Company asks

permission to issue and sell at a net price of not less th#n 92%
per cent of par value $100,000.00 of its sommon Stock or 2100,000.00
of its preferred stock or such portion of either as it may elect
to 1ssus in %he gggregate amount of $100,000.00.

Central Comnties Gas Company hsas an authorized cepital
gtock of $500,000.00 divided into 500,000 stares of the par volue
of §$1.00 each and consisting of $300,000,00 of common stock and
£200,000.00 of 7 per cent preferred stock. AB of Jemmsry 31, 1924
the company reports $145,865.00 of common stock and nb éreferred
gtock outstanding. In addition, as qf the same date, it reports
outstanding $496,000.00 of £irst mortgage 6 poer cent b;hds due
Jaxmary 1, 1939, £55,000.00 of notes payable and $45,674.44 of
accounts payavle. ’

The company reports that it intends to use the proceeds

from the additional 2100,000.00 of stosk, for which application is

now‘mado, for the following purposes :




Jor the purchase and Iinstallation of 20,000 £t. .
of 5" trancmicgion maing - = -~ = - - ~« == 25 000.00

For the purchase and installation of 30,000 ft.
of 27 Alstritution maing = = = = = = - - - 12,000.00

For the purchase and installation of 500 new
sexvices, moeters and regulalors = - =« = - 13,000.00

To relund o 90 day 7 per cent note representing
moneye borrovwed to0 »ay for additions and
batlormonts = = = = w 0 = - - w - .- - - 20,000.00
To.reinburse it3 TreaSUTy = = = = = = = « = = = 22.500.00
T0%2l = = = = = =« 593 .

The company reports that sinoee it acquired the proper- |
ties of Central Celifomia Ges Company, axnd up to Janneary 1, 1924,
1t hod expended $322.640.9O for extensions, addltionsz =and vetter-
ments to ité pilents and propverties and that of this amount
$251,024.49 has been pald or provided foxr through the issus of
stock and bonde keretofore authorized by the Commission, leaving a
balance of 571,626.41.

Wnile the company asks permiscion to reimburse its
trezsury to the extent of $22,500.00, it is of record that approxi-
mately $11,000.00 of this amouvzs ropresents reserve for accrned de-
preciation invested in properties; §2,500.00 represents surplus
earnings invested in properties and about £9,000.00 represents
accounts paysble.  F. W. Zunter, appilcent’s Vice President, testi-
fied that the emtire $22,500.00 of proceeds would be used by sppli-
cant to liquidate outstanding indebtedness incurred for the purpose

of meking additions arnd betterments.

Q2D ER
CZNTRALL COUNTIIZES GAS CQIRANY, kaving applied to the Reil-
road Commission for permission to issue and sell £100,000.00 of
gtook, & public hearing having been held before Examiner Fenkhauser
and the Railroad Cormission beirg of the opinion thet the applica-~

tion should be granted as herein provided and thet the expenditures




eble to operating expense or to income,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that CENTRAL COUNTISS GAS COMPLNY

herein authorized are not in whole or in part reasonably charge~

be, and It is hereby, anthorized %o issue and sell not exceeding

$100,000.00 of its common stock or $100,000.00 of its preforred stock

or such portion of either as it may elect to issue and sell in an

aggregate amownt not exceeding $100,000.00.

The authority herein granted is subject to further condi-

tions as follows :=

l. The stock herein zuthorized to be issued shall be

Bold Lor ocash at o net price of not less than

92% ver

for the fLollowing puryoses :

(a)

()

(c)

(a)

(o)

For the purchaese and ixnstellation
of 20,000 £t. of 5" tranmmission
naing, approxima.teiy ------
For the purchase and ina‘call_a.tion
of 30,000 £t. of 2" distridution
mains, approximateiy - - eme. -
For the purchase and installation
of 500 new services, meters and
regulators, approximately = = =
To re:‘.’m:@ the 90 day 7 per cent
note in favor of Pooific Southwes:

Trust and Savings Bark, approxi~

To pay indebteanosé and finaxce in

' Part the cost of extensions, addi-

cent of par value and the proceeds msed

e

% 25,000.00

12,000.00 -

13,000.00

20,000,00

tions and betterments to applicant’s

Plants and properties prioxr to
Jarnary 1, 1924, spproximately =

22,500.,00

$ 92,500.00

T
-y
okt bhne 4




2. Applicant shall keep such record of the issue,
sale and delivery of the s3tock herein author-
ized and of the disposition of the procesds
83 will enable it to f£ile on or before the 25th.
day of eack month a veriflied report, a3 r;qo.ired.
by the Railroad Commission’s General Order .
Number 24, whick order in so far ae applicable’
is made a part of this order.

3. The authority herein granted will become effec-
tive upon the date of this order.tnder the author~
ity herein granted no stock may be issued, sold

or delivered after February 281515., 1925.

DATED at Sen Franeisco, Californis, this 4'2:12 day
of March, 1924.

Cqmi ssioners.




